NORTH NODAWAY R-VI SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION JULY 19, 2023 REGULAR MEETING

President Vicki Riley called the regular board meeting to order at 6:01 pm. Board members present were Vicki Riley, Jennifer Clements, Kane Oberhauser, Stan Alexander, Krista Barcus, Cari Cline and Samantha Brown. Others present included Superintendent Chris Turpin, Board Secretary Tiffany Whipple, Principals Heather Townsend and Roger Johnson.

Samantha Brown made a motion, seconded by Cari Cline, to approve the agenda; the motion carried.

Motion made by Jennifer Clements to approve the consent agenda; Cari Cline seconded the motion, the motion carried.

Samantha Brown made a motion to approve the bid provided by Asphalt Renovations to extend the asphalt at the elementary in front of the new edition in the amount of \$4,700. Krista Barcus seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Krista Barcus made a motion, seconded by Jennifer Clements, to approve dedicating the preschool in memory of Beccy Baldwin; the motion carried.

Motion made by Cari Cline to approve the bid provided by MTE for library furniture at the elementary in the amount of \$15,024.58, Stan Alexander seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Kane Oberhauser made a motion to table the power washer bid until next meeting; Stan Alexander seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Cari Cline made a motion, seconded by Samantha Brown, to set the tax rate hearing for August 16, 2023 at 5:45 pm; the motion carried.

Kane Oberhauser made a motion to approve the 2023-24 tuition rate at \$13,016 per child for non-residents, Samantha Brown seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Motion made by Kane Oberhauser to approve the 2023-24 tuition rate for full-time and 50% of full-time employees per position for \$0, Jennifer Clements seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Motion made by Samantha Brown to move into executive session, Krista Barcus seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Samantha Brown made a motion seconded by Jennifer Clements to adjourn the BOE meeting; the motion carried.

| | Vicki Riley, Board President |
|------------------------|------------------------------|
| Attest: | |
| Date: | - |
| Approved as Corrected: | - |